Consultant shall perform the additional services included in this Fifth Amendment to the 
Agreement and described in “Exhibit A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference. 

3.2 Payment Terms.  Consultant shall be compensated for the additional services 
included in this Fifth Amendment in an amount not to exceed $57,978.00 (Fifty-Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and no Cents.  A contingency of 10% amounting to 
$5,798.00 (Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and No Cents) is included to 
cover any unforeseen expenses for a total of $63,776.00 (Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred 
Seventy-Six Dollars and No Cents).  The total compensation, including reimbursement for actual 
expenses, the City will pay Consultant pursuant to the Agreement as amended by the Fifth 
Amendment shall not exceed $1,070,552.00 (One Million Seventy Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-
Two Dollars and No Cents).” 

3.3 Time for Performance.  The time to complete the additional services included in 
the Fifth Amendment shall begin immediately upon the City Council’s approval of the Fifth 
Amendment. 

3.4 Continuing Effect of Agreement.